not yet forwarded his Last Pay Certificate to Cochin Refineries. 

Respondents 3 and 4 will pay eighteen percent interest on the arrears 

from the date on which such arrears became due. They will also 

pay the costs of applicant which we fix at Rs.2500/- (Rupees two 

thousand five hundred). 

8. 	 Original Application is allowed. 

Dated the 14th August, 1996. 

• 	

CHETTUR SANKARAN NAIR(J) • 	
VICECHAIRMAN 

ks168. 	 • 

: I 

• 	List of Annexurea: 

Annexure Al: True copy of OPT OM No.12/1/88Est(PayI) 
dated 7-81989 Lesued by Department of Personnel